

#### west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

January 08, 2016

#### WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

#### Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-2103145, issued to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions, please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Operator's Well No: 7284

Farm Name: HARRIS

API Well Number: 47-2103145

Permit Type: Plugging

Date Issued: 01/08/2016

### **PERMIT CONDITIONS**

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

#### **CONDITIONS**

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

01/08/2016

Form WW-4 (B) Permit Copy (Rev 2/01) Date:

November 10, 2015

Operator's Well Well No.

607284 (Harris #7284)

API Well No .:

47 021 - 03145

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS



41		APPLICATION	FOR A PER	RMIT TO P	LUG AND	ABANDON		
4)	Well Type: Oil	Gas	X Li	iquid Injectio	on	Waste Dispo	osal:	
	If Gas, Production	x	Or Undergro		-	Deep	-	Х
5)	Eleva	tion: 1058 ft.	Watershed:	Laurel Ru	n			
	Location:	Dekalb - 02	County:	Gil	mer	Quadrangle:	Burnt House	7.5' 213
6)	EC	QT Production Co		7)	Designate	ed Agent: Rex	C. Ray	
		20 Professional Pla		_	Address:			
0)	Address. <u>Br</u>	ridgeport, WV 263	30		Dhigging	Bridgeport, WV	20330	
8)	Oil & Gas   Danny Mullins			9)	Name:	Contractor: HydroCarbon Well	Service	
		acres Road		_	Address:	PO BOX 995		
-	Address: Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201							
	See Attachment	t for details and p	procedures.			Office	ECEIVED of Oil and Ga 10V 1 6 2015 Department nmental Prote	of
24	- Jowan							
			OFFIC	E USE ONLY				

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted work can commence.

Date

Work order approved by inspector

#### PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

A.B.Harris # 7284

607284

District, DeKalb

Gilmer Co. WV

API # 47-021-03145

BY: R. Green

DATE: 11/9/15

#### **CURRENT STATUS:**

Elevation @ 1057'

TD @ 2114

10" csg @ 181'

8 1/4" csg @ 974'

6 5/8" csg@ 1581'

5 3/16" liner @84', (set on bottom)

3" tubing @ 2114' (set on 3" x 5 3/16" packer @ 1965')

Fresh Water @ None reported

Coal, @ none reported

Saltwater @ 1856'

Gas show @ 1856', & 1993' to 1998'

Oil show @ 1993'to1998'.

- 1. Notify State Inspector, Danny Mullins @ 304-932-6844, 48 hrs. prior to commencing operations.
- 2. TIH check TD and locate 3"x 5 3/16" packer
- 3. Shoot 3" tbg off at top of packer, TOOH 3" tbg.
- 4. RIH tbg to top of packer, set 200' C1A cement plug,1965' to 1765', (packer seat and gas show at 1993')
- 5. WOC 8 hrs. add additional C1A cement if necessary to achieve TOC at 1765'
- 6. TOOH tbg to 1765', gel hole 1765' to 1650'.
- 7. TOOH tbg to 1650', set 200' C1A cement plug 1650' to 1450', (6 5/8" casing seat) TOOH tbg.
- 8. Free point 6 5/8" casing, cut casing at free point, (EST@1400') TOOH casing.
- 9. Set 100' C1A cement plug 50' in/out of casing cut, perforate all freshwater, saltwater, coal, oil and gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
- 10. TOOH tbg to 1350', gel hole 1350' to 1100'.
- 11. TOOH tbg to 1100', set 200' C1A cement plug 1100' to 900', (Elevation and 8 1/4" casing seat). TOOH tbg.
- 12. Free point 8 1/4" casing, cut casing at free point, (EST@700') TOOH casing.
- 13. Set 100' C1A cement plug 50' in/out of casing cut, perforate all freshwater, saltwater coat oil and gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.

  14. TOOH the to top of easing cut plug call halo from plug to 500'.

  Office of Oil and Gas
- 14. TOOH tbg to top of casing cut plug, gel hole from plug to 500'.
- 15. TOOH tbg to 500', set 100' C1A cement plug, 500' to 400'. (Safety plug).
- 16. TOOH tbg to 400', gel hole 400' to 250'.

NOV 1 6 2015

- 17. TOOH tbg to 250', set 250' C1A cement plug from 250' to surface. (10" casing seat).
- 18. Erect monument with API# and date plugged.

WV Department of

19. Reclaim road and location to WV-DEP specifications.

Environmental Protection

OK grum

HArris 607284 API 47-021-03/45P SPECIAL WELL TEST REPORT Cleaning [] Bailing 🖄 Pumping [ Shooting [7] Symbbing [] 7284 Equitable pas \_\_\_ Company WELL NO. Hol. S.W. 3-3 Lease No.13298 Harris, A.B. 50 \_ Farm.\_ DeKalb Gilmer WV \_ State\_ Two, or Dist. \_ County\_ Other wells on lease. Date completed 10-8-20 B.I. O.D.O.F. M. Cu, Ft, O.R.P. Producing sand \_\_\_\_\_ Volume factor\_\_\_\_\_\_ Tubsd with\_\_\_\_\_ ft. of\_\_\_ 1856-57, 1993-98 Packed at\_ 1965 ft. With 5 3/16 x 3 Inch Anc. \_ Packar \_\_\_\_\_ft. 8½″\_\_\_974 181 1581 84 \_\_\_\_\_ ft. 6%\*\_\_\_\_ CASING RECORD: 10"\_\_\_ \_ 53%\*\_ 2114 1914 011 ft. Bridged at 2114 \_\_\_\_\_ ft. Depth after this work ft. Top of fluid at. Total depth\_ ft. \_\_\_\_ INCH TUBING 🖒 CASING 🗆 OPEN FLOW AND MINUTE PRESSURE TESTS OF GAS FROM. Siza Pitot "U" Tube Open-Open or W or F.M. ₩ Min. Reading Flow LIP Min. Min. Min. Min. Min. Date Against Line Pressure XXX XXX XX XXX 38 38 38 38% 38% 39 39 Before From 孤州 Atmosphere 14/10 Ш 15.34 1/2 1 2 3 4 5 .M. Against Line Pressure XXX xxx XX xxx 33 34 35 37 38 32 36 After From 採用 1 2 10% 50 20 34/10 23.8M Ŀ 6 8 2-6-76 Ш .M. Atmosphere REMARKS (concerning wells condition, work done, machine used, etc.) Used bailing machine #784. RECOMMENDATION Bail again within 12 months. Amount Royalty \$ 300.00 Amount of free gas allowed per yr. - M Cu. ft. Amount used last 12 months. \_ M Cu. ft. Total Previous This Job EXPENSE: Cleaning..... TOTAL EXPENSE LAST TWELVE MONTHS 420.00 None Bailing.... 420.00 Swabbing..... 2-4-76 Commanced work. 2-6-76 Completed work.... 2-6-76 Date of this report.... Division Superintendent Geologist's Recommendation. RECEIVED Oala of Oil and Gas Date. Geologist

\_ 19\_\_

\_ Date.

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Land Agent's Report

No. <b>∤%84</b> L	ESSOR HAR	R15 A.B.	LEASE NO. /3 298	STATE OF THE PARTY		W 3 ELEVATION	L DIV. K, DIST.	
DEKALA		FORMATIONS	TOP HOTTOM GAS AT		MATIONS TO	SOTION GASAT OIL	AT WATER AT CLASSIFICA	
GIMER		WATHESDURG CONL Sand	40 120	GANTE )				AND TUBING DATA
CTOR WH. SAT		MAPLETONN " Sond	205 248		(DLUE MON.)			
PERFT.		ис <del>тин</del> сет Запа	625 650		Y SAND AND (THIRE)		21 971	
FED FROM		AMER EIMESTONE BAKERSTOWN COAL		designational demonstrational Susceptions and	:		615" /52/ 510"	+ $'$ $+$ $  -$
SCHASED		Sand (Gritty L.)	915 955		" (MCDOHALD)		- 311° 74	+
. a.		S. DUNKARD SAND UFFER FREEFORT COAL	-/	DAYARD LAYARD	and the second of the second s			1 1 4
ANDONED		W.Freecost Sand	1120 1130	L ELITABETH	51R. #D.		3° 20°	6-46 2006 6
ROYALTY \$ 100	DUE	k. Freport Sand L. Freeport Sand	1250 1262	IST WADES	CN EAND		2, 202	
N'S COMP. NOTICE PO 'S LOG IN FILE	~	Homswood Sand	1295 1320	SPEECH, S	TRAY SAVE			1-1
COAL DATA	,	Ecoption Soud	7365 /390	TIONA ZAN	ء ا			CKER DATA
i.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	IST GAS TAND . MERCER COAL		1157 SIALL 7 240			DATE KIND	SIZE SET AT PULL
TIPLED LOCATION	Country and an experience of the last of t		1475 1515 1554 1722	SHEFFIELD HER TEN ADE	ond "Grancost			7043 1960 6-2 3083 1965
		193 " "	1779 1825 BH 1811 1849 1864 18567	7-15 ino 1	: :			
ARTMENT OF MI	INES DATA	LITTLE LIME	1900 1915					
PR. PERMIT NO.	-	DIG LINE INKENER	1936 1993 1993-8	KANE SANO			;ZAD MORR	NG CEMENTED
G FERMIT NO.		EIG INJUN SAND SOUAW	1993 2081	ELN SAND				CIL DATA
FREE GAS DA	NIA	MUNINYSVILLE SAND (DEGEN)		DRISHANT :	SAND			
ALLOWANCE (5)	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.							
	THE PARTY OF PERSONS ASSESSED FOR PERSONS ASSESSED.	TOTAL DEPTH 7 7	- 2114, 4 - 2006 6,	100 TOTAL DE				
		OPEN FLOW VOLUM	E & PRESSURE DATA				PIPE LINE DATA	
PEATONO LIQUID	SIZE	MINOT	ES 28 HR. 5 15 20 60 M.P.	R. P. VOLUME PROD	COING SAND CA	DATE DATE	SIZE FEET F	EST REMARKS
. 17 M	3" 3"	170 175 130 135 1	mel. do do 180	1550 Bil.	*****			
=   S,C   (L)	11/2 3	1   78   56   5   5	37,644,667,68,76	50 32				
						TORNED IN LINE 7	DATE DISCONNI	FEVER
					DATI		LUME FACTOR DATA	
		-,1   -1 -1			יים. עצמיק	Tous To 6-18-116.		
,	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	DRILLING DEEPER		B/SHOOTING RE	VENTINE	D- 3114		
DATE REASON	COMMENCED COMP	LETED OR D/D BEFORE	AFTER BLEORS AFTER	DATE AMT. DEFTH	EFORE AFTER	D 2/14 1/19 - 5/h	X 1855 - 3945	<u>'</u>
17.						,,,, -,,,	70,855	
126	57 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 166 2115 ) 25 1-41 -15 -15 -1-5	1215 224 255 1215 224 255 121 121 23					
	41 1724 17.00							
			COLOR STRUMENTALISM AND ACCOUNTS		_ 1			

Permit

WW-4-A Revised 6/07

1)	) Date: November 10, 2015						
2)	Operator's Well 607284 (Harris						
3)	API Well No.:	47	021	-	03145		

County

State

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

		MOHOL WIND WILL FROM HOLL TO LEGO !!		
1)	Surface Owner(s)	to be served:	5) (a) Coal C	
	(a) Name	Carolyn Hanson	Name	None
	Address	48 Boyd Road	Address	
		Tornado, WV 25202-7506		
	(b) Name		(b) Coal Own	er(s) with Declaration
	Address		Name	See Attachment
			Address	
	(c) Name		Name	
	Address		Address	
3)	Inspector	Danny Mullins	(c) Coal Less	see with Declaration
,	Address	220 Jackacres Road	Name	None
	71441000	Buckhannon, WV 26201	Address	
	Telephone	(304) 932-6844		

#### TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

- (1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the well its and the plugging work order; and
- (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side. However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

	MAY Donortment of				
OFFICIAL SEALWEIL Operator:	EQT Production Company				
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLICY	Victoria J.Roark				
	Permitting Supervisor				
Misty S Christie	PO Box 280				
Bridgeport, WV 26330	Bridgeport, WV 26330				
My Commission Expires February Delegatione:	(304) 848-0076				
Subscribed and sworn before me this . I and	day of Notary Public				
My Commission Expires:	2/20/18				

The Office of Oil & Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

#### WW2-A

#### **Additional Coal Owners**

Sheila O. Dennis 105 Hilcrest Ave. Elkview, WV 25071-9505

Marie F. Drain 716 Fox Avenue Harrisville, WV 26362-1104

S&R Gas Ventures
Attn: Bob Radabaugh
P. O. Box 172
Sand Fork, WV 26430-0172

Ernest L. Arbuckle Family Trust
Security National Trust Company, Trustee
1300 Chapline Street
Wheeling, WV 26003-3348

EQT Production Company EQT Plaza 625 Liberty Avenue Suite 1700 Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Kathrin Harris 1149 Chesterfield Lane Grayslake, IL 60030-3799

Judith A. Osbourn
P. O. Box 1034
Clendenin, WV 25045-1034

Sharon D. Wick 734 Hollywood Avenue Sheffield Lake, OH 44054-1221

Shelly D. Palmer 37528 Sharpe Avenue Willoughby, OH 44094-6015

Sharlene D. Miller 16719 Fischer Road Cleveland, OH 44107-5535

Albert P. Black c/o Kathryn Ellyson 3805 21st Street, West Leigh Acres, FL 33971-5622 RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 6 2015

WV Department of

Barbara S. Stine 5825 Morgantown Drive Olive Branch, MS 38654-3548

Bernard B. Beall Rt. 2, Box 4 Harrisville, WV 26362-9602

David R. Poling 1560 Washington Lane West Chester, PA 19382-6832

Kathlyn B. Ellyson 3805 21st Street, West Lehigh Acres, FL 33971-5622

Kathlyn H. Waltermire P. O. Box 540 Colonial Beach, VA 22443-0540

Mary C. Rowe c/o Marie Drain 716 Fox Avenue Harrisville, WV 26362-1104

Mary H. Black 5821 Buckingham Road #6 Fort Myers, FL 33905

Robert U. Harris 881 McQueen Blvd. St. Albans, WV 25177-3752

Stanley M. McClain 90 Hidden Lane Horner, WV 26372-9745

Bosworth Fund 3 South Blvd. Richmond, VA 23220-5722

Kathryn B. Ellyson and Willard G.Ellyson 3805 21st St. West Lehigh Acres, FI 33971-4015

Stephen B. Zinn 2929 Fairfax Road Cleveland Heights, OH 44118-4015 RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 6 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection David L. Zinn Trust c/o Bank One P. O. Box 99084 Fort Worth, TX 76199-0084

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 6 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection Operator's Well Number: 607284 (Harris #7284)

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The well operator named on the attached page WW-4(B) is about to abandon the well described in the enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inpsector is notified. Which date shall not be less than five days after the dat on which this notice and application so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office of OII & Gas

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the obverse side of this application

Note: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9 you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner or Lessee for plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

#### WAIVER

The undersigned operator/ of location has examined this proposed plug the work proposed to be done at this local applicable requirements of the West Virg	gging work order. The undation, provided the well op	dersigned has not no objection to erator has complied with all
Date:	By: Its:	Um
		IVED
		RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas NOV 16 2015  WV Department of Environmental Protection

WW-9 Revised 2/03

Page	of				
2) Operat	or's Wel	l Nun	nber		
607284 (	Harris #	7284)			
3) API W	ell No.:	47	021 -	03145	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name:	EQT PRODUCTI	ON COMPANY		OP ID:		
Watershed:	L	aurel Run		Quadrangle:	Burnt Hous	se 7.5'
Elevation:	1058 ft.	County:	Gilmer	District:	Dekal	b
Description of antic	ipated Pit Waste:			Formation Fluids		
Do you anticipate u Will synthetic liner	using more than 5,00 be used in the pit?	0 bbls of water to o	complete the p	Control of the Contro	Yes	No_X
X	Underground Reuse (at AP Offsite Dispos Other: Explain	ion Injection - UIC Pe I Number) sal Permit #. n				
	ticipated for this well sed, what type? Syr d?					
If left in	stem be used? sal method? Leave pit and plan to solidify or or offsite name/permit	what medium will be				
on August 1, 2005, the provisions of th applicable law or re I certify under pena application form an obtaining the inforn	by the Office of Oil a e permit are enforce egulation can lead to alty of law that I have d all attachments the nation, I believe that tting false informatio	and Gas of the We able by law. Viola enforcement action personally examinated and that, bas the information is	est Virginia Divitions of any ter on. ned and am far ded on my inquitrue, accurate essibility of fine	e GENERAL WATER ision of Environmental rms or condition of the miliar with the informative of those individual and complete. I am a or imprisonment.	al Protection. I use general permination submitted is immediately re	understand that it and/or other on this esponsible for
Company Offi	cial (Typed or Prin	ted) Victori	ia Roark			
Company Offi			g Supervisor-	wv	RECEIV	ED
	sworn before me the state of th	is 12+1	day of	Notary P	office of Off	2015 2015 2015 Timent of al 01/08/2016

			<u>OPERATOR'S WELL NO.:</u> <u>607284 (Harris #7284)</u>
	LE	GEND	
Property Boundary		Diversion	////////
		Spring	Wet Spot
Road		$\bigcirc$	<b>₩</b>
Planned Fence	Drain Pipe	with size in inches	Water Way
_/_/_/		— <b>@</b> ——→	<b>←→ ←</b>
Existing Fence	Stre	am	Cross Drain
Open Ditch	Artificia	al Filter Strip	Rock
	·· <b>-</b>	XXX	<del>%</del>
North	Building	Water well	Drill site
N		W	$\oplus$
posed Revegetation Treatmen	at: Acres Disturbed:	1± Prevegetation	The Hotel Control of the Hotel
-	s/acre or to correct to		
Fertilizer (10-20-20) or equi	ivalent	1/3 ton	lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum)
Mulch 2 Ton	s/acre or hydroseed.		
	SEED MIXTU	JRES	
Area I			Area II
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed Type	Ibs/acre
Red Fescue	40	Red Fescue	15
Alsike Clover	5	Alsike Clover	5
Annual Rye	15	•	
	<u>.</u>		
ATTACH:			
ALIA( H'			

Date:

No

Plan approved by:

Field Reviewed?

Yes

Comments:

Title:

01/08/2016

T Ound	Downt House 7.5!	Scalo		4 " - 2000!	
Topo Quad:		Scale:_		1 " = 2000'	
County:	Gilmer	Date:		July 9, 2015	
District:	DeKalb	Project I	No:	25-19-00-07	
	47-021-03145	WV 607284	(Harri	s #7284)	Торо
	1-1 A 0/-		W.		
Gas. West	189	Fort	Man West	h W	4
-16 J	S. J. Bill	GIV.		Aby (c.	
	(35. J	Metal and a			
111		816			Oil Walling
1	Acres Spring	St. 10ki		7 A	Pan
-1		Steel 117		No Lob	sety Sem use
		1			Ch gas were  Mire
Well		A Comment	vell We		YEAR
1	and the second		Ben'r	b.	ar were the first
Smithville 7.5' Quadrangle	le Burnt House 7.5° Quadrangle	- <del>+</del> <del>-</del>	11/5		Burnt House 7.5' Quadrangle
Grantsville 7.5' Quadrangl		WV 6072	84	astr 7	Tanner 7.5' Quadrangle
Gas Well		a Welle		15 43/1	S. J. C. Jakes
7.80		AREA M	JEEP	a Julian	EP Gas
10-1		Ou works	OIL WE		Well
	SY 1/10 - 1 - 5/19	OH WELLS	11 (60)	列表的不	45
// >	Way O.		816 OH	i Wells	Well .
	Gas Weis		Gas	LD CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	27, South Zone
	Ges Wells	On Wells	Tar day	E: 2,00	3,653.03 04,751.07
-	in all the state of the state o		well-	WGS 8	84 9.001074
The state of the s	ORE WELLS			Gas LONG:	: -80.983115 1057.76
EGHA	SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVI	CICES PERFORMED BY:	PREPARED F	Oil W	
W. S.	ALLEGHENY SU	IRVEYS, INC.	. EQ	T Production	and Gas Company
m U	237 Birch River Birch River, WV PH: (304) 649-6	r Road / 26610 -8606		P.O. Box 28 Bridgeport, WV	26330
EAS	FAX: (304) 649-	-8608	1		.01/08/2016

Environmental Protection



# West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-021-03145 WELL NO.: WV 607284 (Harris #7284)
FARM NAME: Harris
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:EQT Production Company
COUNTY: Gilmer DISTRICT: Dekalb
QUADRANGLE: Burnt House 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: Kathlyn Harris Waltermire, et al.
ROYALTY OWNER: Kathryn B. Ellyson, et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4316896 .
UTM GPS EASTING: 501462 . GPS ELEVATION: 322 m (1058 ft) .
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:  1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude: height above mean sea level (MSL) – meters.  2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 meters  3. Data Collection Method:  Survey grade GPS: Post Processed Differential  Real-Time Differential  Real-Time Differential  Real-Time Differential  A. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.  If the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.  Standard Gas  Office of Oil and Gas  Title  Date  Wy Department of Oil/08/2016

Topo Quad:	Burnt House 7.5'	Scale:	1 " = 2000'
County:	Gilmer	Date:	July 9, 2015
District:	DeKalb	Project No:_	25-19-00-07
Water	47-021-03145	WV 607284 (H	larris #7284)
Gas Well	No Potent	ial Water Samples within	m. 1000'  TRAIL  Park  Mt Laberty Chim dec Mar.  Well  France  Mar.  France  France  France  France  France
Smithville 7.5' Quadrangle Grantsville 7.5' Quadrangle Gas Viell	Burnt House 7.5' Quadrangle Tenner 7.5' Quadrangle	47-021-0 WV 607	Burnt House 7.5' Quadrangle Tenner 7.5' Quadrangle Turn  OIL WELLS  OIL WELLS  OIL WELLS  OIL WELLS
	Shi Wells  OIL WELLS	On Wells  Lawrence	NAD 27, South Zone  N: 728,653.03  E: 2,004,751.07  WGS 84  LAT: 39.001074  LONG: -80.983115  ELEV: 1057.76
DU PVEYS.	SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVING ALLEGHENY SU 1-800-482-86 237 Birch River Birch River, WV PH: (304) 649-4 FAX: (304) 649-	RVEYS, INC. 06 Road 26610	EQT Production Company No. Box 280 Bridgeport, WV 26330 WV Departmen 01/08/2016



#### POTENTIAL WATER SAMPLE DATA SHEET

CLIENT: EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
LEASE NAME AND WELL No. Harris #7284 - WV 607284 - API No. 47-021-03145

#### POTENTIAL SAMPLE LOCATIONS

There appears to be no known water samples within the required 1000' of the existing well WV 607284.

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610

phone: 304-649-8606 fax: 304-649-8608 BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 Thompson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 phone: 304-848-5035 fax: 304-848-5037 P.O. Box 108 \* 1413 Childress Rd Alum Creek, WV 25003

phone: 304-756-2949 fax: 304-756-2948

RECEIVED
ALUM CREEK OFFICE Office of Oil and Gas

401 South Fairfaxallyd, Suite 3 NO Wallston, Well 25438 phone: 304-724-5008

phone: 304-724-5008 fax: 304-724-50100f

-wironmental 101/08/2016